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UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—SCHOOL OF MEDICINE.

Professor Histology and Embryology

Professor Physiology

Professor Physiological Chemistry

Professor Anatomy

Professor Pathology

Associate Professor Clinical Pathology
Associate Professor Bacteriology

Associate Profedsor Pharmacology

Professor Pharmacology

$2,750.00
3,250.00
3,250.00
3,600.00
3,250.00
2,500.00
2,700.00
850.00
3,250.00

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL.

Miscellaneous Salaries and Wages

$22,500.00

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—STATE DAIRYMEN'’S

ASSOCIATION.

Salaries and Kxpenses

MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY.

Secretary and Stenographer

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE,

Chairman and Director

Secretary

Senior Stenographer

Clerical Help

MARYLAND PENITENTIARY.

Warden

Asgistant Warden

Chaplain (Protestant)

Chaplain (Catholic)
Physician

Interne

Principal Account Clerk

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Clerk

Senior Typist

Senior Typist

Identification Expert
Head Guard

Head Guard

Chief Engineer

Shift Engineer

Shift Engineer

Musie Instructor

Organist

Organist
Balker

54 Guards ($1,500 each)

Resident Dentist

$5,000.00

$210.00

$4,000.00
4,000.00
1,560.00
750.00

$6,200.00
2,500.00
2,400.00
160.00
2,000.00
600.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,400.00
1,200.00
1,700.00
1,800.00
1,700.00
1,800.00
1,600.00
1,500.00
462.00
200.00
200.00
1,500.00
81,000.00
1,500.00



