## UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—SCHOOL OF MEDICINE.

Professor Histology and Embryology	\$2,750.00
Professor Physiology Professor Physiological Chemistry	3,250.00
Professor Physiological Chemistry	3,250.00
Professor Anatomy	3,500.00
Professor Pathology Associate Professor Clinical Pathology	3,250.00
Associate Professor Clinical Pathology	2,500.00
Associate Professor Bacteriology	2,700.00
Associate Professor Pharmacology	850.00
Professor Pharmacology	3,250.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL.	
Miscellaneous Salaries and Wages	\$22,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—STATE DAIRYMEN'S ASSOCIATION.	
Salaries and Expenses	<b>ድድ በብብ ብብ</b>
bararies and Expenses	\$5,000.00
MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY.	
Secretary and Stenographer	\$210.00
Source of the state of the stat	Ψ210.00
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE.	
Chairman and Director	\$4,000.00
Secretary	4,000.00
Senior Stenographer	1,500.00
Clerical Help	750.00
•	
MARYLAND PENITENTIARY.	
Warden	\$6,200.00
Assistant Warden	2,500.00
Chaplain (Protestant)	2,400.00
Chaplain (Catholic)	100.00
Physician	2,000.00
Interne	600.00
Principal Account Clerk	3,000.00
Senior Account Clerk	1,500.00 $1,200.00$
Senior Clerk Senior Typist	1,400.00
Senior Typist	1,200.00
Identification Expert	1,700.00
Head Guard	1,800.00
Head Guard	1,700.00
Chief Engineer	1,800.00
Chief Engineer Shift Engineer	1,600.00
Shift Engineer	1,500.00
Music Instructor	462.00
Organist	200.00
Organist	200.00
Baker	1,500.00
54 Guards (\$1,500 each)	81,000.00
Resident Dentist	1,500.00